
Redwood Empire Golf and Country Club 

2025 Tournament & Event Schedule 
 
DATE 

 
TOURNAMENT 

 
TIME 

 
FORMAT 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

Jan. 1     (Wed) 
 
New Year’s Best Ball 

 
All Day 

 
2 Person Best Ball  

Jan. 18   (Sat) Junior Golf Clinic 
 
Call Pro Shop to sign up 

 
 

   
 
  

Feb. 8    (Sat) 
 
Crab Cioppino Feed 

 
Call Pro Shop to sign up   

Feb. 22  (Sat) 
 
Junior Golf Clinic Call Pro Shop to sign up 

 
 

    
Mar. 1  (Sat) NCGA Zone Qualifying Tee Times 8:30 – 9:30 2 Best Balls of 4  
Mar. 8  (Sat) 

 
NCGA 4-Ball Net Qualifying 

 
Tee Times 

 
B.B. of 2-Some  

Mar. 15  (Sat) 
 
Gang Breakfast  (Make own Team) 

 
7:30 Fizzes, 8:00 Brkfst, 8:45 Tee Modified Scramble 

Mar. 15  (Sat) Junior Golf Clinic Call Pro shop to sign up  

     
April 5   (Sat) 

 
Gang Lunch  (Make own Team) 

 
8:45 am Shotgun, Lunch After 

 
4 Person Scramble 

April 18  (Fri) Callaway Golf Demo Day 10am – 2pm   
April 19  (Sat) 

 
Junior Golf Clinic Call Pro Shop to sign up   

April 19  (Sat) 
 
Gang Breakfast (Make Own Team) 

 
7:30 Fizzes, 8:00 Brkfst, 8:45 tee 

 
Mod. Scramble/Stable  

April 21 (Mon) 
 
Greens will be aerated weather permitting 

 
Course Closed 

 
  

April 22 (Tues) 
 
Greens will be aerated weather permitting 

 
Course Closed 

 
 

    
May 2  (Fri) 

 
Ping Demo Day 

 
Call Pro-Shop for details  

May 8 (Thurs) Women’s Northwestern 9:00 Shotgun Individual/Team  
May 9   (Fri) 

 
TaylorMade Demo Day 

 
10:00 am to 3:00 pm 

 
 

May 10  (Sat) Fortuna High Golf Team Fundraiser 1:00 pm Shotgun Start Scramble 

May 17 (Sat) Junior Golf Clinic Call Pro-Shop to sign up   
May 19  (Mon) 

 
Redwood Empire Pro-Am 

 
10:00 am Shotgun 

 
Team  

May 20  (Tues) 
 
Men's League  -  Week #1   

 
5:30 Shotgun 

 
Team Competition  

May 26  (Mon) 
 
COURSE OPEN - MEMORIAL DAY  

 
 

 
  

May 27  (Tues) 
 
COURSED & FACILITIES CLOSED 

 
 

 
  

May 31  (Sat) 
 
Gang Lunch  (Make own Team) 

 
8:45 Shotgun, Lunch to Follow 

 
2-Person Scramble 

     
June 3   (Tues) 

 
Men's League  -  Week #2 

 
5:30 Shotgun 

 
1 on 1 Match Play  

June 10  (Tues) 
 
Men's League - Week #3 

 
5:30 Shotgun 

 
Best Ball of 2-Some  

June 13  (Fri) 
 
Southern Humboldt  - Practice Round 

 
Tee Times 

 
Practice  

June 14   (Sat)  
 
68th Annual Southern Humboldt Masters 

 
Shotgun Start   (Course Closed) 

 
2-Man Scramble  

June 15  (Sun) 
 
68th Annual Southern Humboldt Masters 

 
Shotgun Start   (Course Closed) 

 
1BB Back-2BB Front  

June 17  (Tues) 
 
Men’s League - Week #4 

 
5:30 Shotgun 

 
Team Competition  

June 21   (Sat) 
 
NCGA Senior 4-Ball Net Qualifying 

 
Tee Times 

 
2-Man Best Ball 

June 21  (Sat) Junior Golf Fun Night 4:00 Shotgun  

June 24 (Tues) Men’s League #5 5:30 Shotgun 2-Man Alt. Shot 

June 25-27 Junior Golf Clinic Call Pro Shop to sign up  

    



 
July 1   (Tues) 

 
Men’s League #6 

 
5:30 Shotgun 

 
Team Competition  

July 4   (Fri.) 
 
Flag Tournament     

 
All Day 

 
Individual  

July 8   (Tues) 
 
Men's League #7 

 
5:30 Shotgun Start 

 
2 Man Scramble 

July 9  (Wed) Junior Golf Fun Night 4:00 Shotgun   
July 15  (Tues) 

 
Men’s League #8 

 
5:30 Shotgun Start 

 
1 on 1 Match Play  

July 22  (Tues) 
 
Men's League #9 

 
5:30 Shotgun Start 

 
Team Competition 

July 24 (Thurs) Women’s County   3rd Round 9:30 Shotgun Individual  
July 26   (Sat) Member/Member 9:00 Shotgun 2-Person Stableford  

July 29  (Tues) Men’s League #10 5:30 Shotgun Start 1 on 1 Match Play  
July 30   (Wed) Men’s League Playoffs 5:30 Shotgun Start 1 on 1 Match Play 

    

Aug. 2 (Sat) Club Championship – Champ Flight Only Tee Times Match Play 

Aug. 3 (Sun) Club Championship – Champ Flight Only Tee Times Match Play 

Aug. 6  (Wed) Junior Golf Fun Night 4:00 Shotgun   
Aug. 8  (Fri) 

 
Women’s Invitational  (Practice Round) 

 
1 pm Shotgun Practice  

Aug. 9  (Sat) 
 
Women's Invitational 

 
9:00 am Shotgun 

 
Team Best Ball 

Aug.16  (Sat) Junior Club Championship Tee Times Individual  
Aug. 16  (Sat) 

 
Men's, Women’s & Senior’s Club Champ 

 
7:00 - 9:00 Tee Times 

 
Stroke Play  

Aug. 17  (Sun) 
 
Men's, Women’s & Senior’s Club Champ 

 
7:00 - 9:00 Tee Times 

 
Stroke Play  

Aug. 18 (Mon) 
 
Greens will be aerated weather permitting 

 
Course Closed 

 
  

Aug. 19 (Tues) 

 

Greens will be aerated weather permitting 
 
Course Closed 

 
  

 
 
 

 
 

 
  

Sept. 1  (Mon) 
 
COUSE OPEN - Labor Day 

 
 

 
  

Sept. 2  (Tues) 
 
COURSE & FACILITIES CLOSED 

 
 

 
  

Sept. 13 (Sat) 
 
Dunaway Senior 3-Person Scramble 

 
Shotgun: 9:00 am 

 
3-Person Scramble  

Sept. 27 (Sat) 
 
Beat The Staff Scramble  (Make own Team) 

 
7:30 Fizzes, 8:00 Brkfst, 8:45 Tee 

 
4-Man Scramble 

     
Oct. 3  (Fri) 

 
Redwood Memorial Hospital Fundraiser 

 
9:00 am Shotgun 

 
Scramble  

Oct. 11  (Sat) 
 
Gang Lunch 

 
8:45 Shotgun, Lunch to Follow 

 
2 Person Scramble 

Oct. 11  (Sat) Junior Golf Clinic Call Pro-Shop to sign up   
Oct. 13  (Mon) 

 
Redwood Empire Pro-Am  

 
10:00 am Shotgun 

 
Team 

     
Nov. 8  (Sat) 

 
Gang Breakfast 

 
7:30 Fizzes, 8:00 Brkfst, 8:45 Tee 

 
Modified Scramble 

Nov. 8  (Sat) Junior Clinic Call Pro-Shop to sign up  
 
Nov. 27 (Thurs) 

 
Thanksgiving (Course Closed) 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

Dec. 6  (Sat) Junior Golf Clinic 
 
Call Pro-Shop to sign up 

 
  

Dec. 25 (Thurs) 
 
CHRISTMAS - COURSE CLOSED 

 
 

 
 

 


